AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES

1. CONTRACT 1D CODE
. 1 9

2, AMENDMENTMODIFICATION HO, 3. EFFEOTIVE DATE

4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (it appfcablp)

208 03/19/2012
8, IS5UED Y CODE (00701, 7. ADIINISTERED BY (Ifother fhan flum 6} CODE IU 0701
Idaho Cpesrakions Idaho Operations
0.8, Department of Energy U.5. Department of Energy
Idaho Operationa Idaho Operations
1955 Fremont Avenue 1955 Fremont Avenue
Idaho. Falls Ib B3415 M5 1221
Tdaho Falls ID 83415
8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (N, r#et. county, Slaa v ZIP Coda) i[9 ANENBMENT OF SOLICITATION NG,
CH2M WG IDAHO LLC
Attn: Michael D, Ebben 98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
151 NORTH RIDGE AVENUE
SUITE 150 10A- MODIFICATION OF GONTRAG T/GROER ND.

IDAHO FALLS ID 834024039

CODE 166527565 FACILITY CODE

71, THIG ITEM OHLY APPLIES TO AMENDAIENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

X DE-AC07-05ID 14516

108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
03/23/2005

[ Tha ahova numbered soliciiation |s amended ns sal forlh in lem (4, The bour and dale specilied [of recalpt of Olfess

[Jis oxtended,  [Jls nct axtended.

Olfars must ncknowlodgo recalpl of thls emendmien prior (o e Hour.and dale specified in Lhe solkilalion or o3 smanded, by one of lha following melhods: {(a} By comploting

flams B and 15, and ratnlbig

toplas of the amendment; (b) By ackaeraledging recelpl of this amspdment on edch copy of the olier submilled; or (c) By

separnta Inltar or ielegrnim which inchudns o raforance fo tho solkilalion and amendment numbars, FAILUIRE OF YOUR ACKHOWLEGGEMENT TO BE RECEVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE REGEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER. Ifby
vitue of this amopdmant you dasla to changn an offer eveady submillad, such charge may ba ninda by lelegram or letler, provided each talegram of teller makes ralarenca
lo tha soficitation and this amendmanl, and Is recelved prior ta tho epaning hour ind dale spacifiad,

12, ACCQUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA {If reqtsined)

13, THIS ITER ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATIGH OF CONTRACTSIORNERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER RO. AS DESCAIBED [N [TEM 14,

CHECKONE | o THis CHANGE ORDER I8 ISSLED PURSUANT TO: {Specily nulfiodly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE [N THE CONTRACT

QRDER NO. THATER 10A.

~

opvopdation tfale, ele.} SET FORTH INTTER 14, P

B. THE ABQVE HUMBERED CONTRAGT/ORDER IS "LOR%E%‘:P?T TPORFFT%EA%%'_;BE%I%IEIFSXRR{{W& EJ!SMNGES (sueli @3 chianges In paying office,

C. THIS SUPPLEIAENTAL AGREEMENT 16 ERTERED INTO FURSUANT TD AUTHORITY OF;

0. OTHEN [Spacly ypa of modhcalion 5ad Sulioniy)

-4 Clause I.81 52.243-2 Changes - Coat Reimbursement (AUG 1987) & Alt I {APR 19B84)

E. INPORTANT:  Conlacler [Nsnal,  [#}is required fo sign this documont and ralum 1

coples lo the [ssuing eifice.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTHMODIFICATION (Qrganized by UCF secfion headings, lncliding soficiotionconlract subject matlar whate feasitia.}

Tax ID Number: 05~0607601
DUNS Number: 166527569

This modification provides a target cost and target fee adjustment for the directed change
to Sections C.3.1 Facilities related to the Accelerated Retrieval Project (ARE) I and VI
located at the Radioactive Waste Management Complex (RUMC), CWI is directed to continue
exhausting all ARRA funding (PBS 40} prior to using any base funds for this scope (original-’

CO direction provided on January 12, 2012).

This modification also corrects the target cost and fee for the People Soft version 9,1
Upgrade from Modification 207, dated February ‘29, 2012.

Delivery Location Code: 00701
Continued ...

Excapl a3 provided harain, all lerma nnd conditions of the document raferanced In llem @A or 108, o3 herslofore charged, femalns vachangod and I full ferce and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF BIGNER, {Type or prinl)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING QFFICER {Typa or prinf)

Michael D. Ebben, Sr. Vice President & CFOluaria 1. mitchel

158, CON TORIQE! 15C, DATE BIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 186G, DATE SIGNED

Lw, '

z . .

_ IR Hap & Lf 03/19/2012
(sigraleg of pevsen autherired (o £g9) {Sgnaturn of Conracting Offcer}

NSM 7540-01-152-8070 ETANDARD FORM 30 {REV, 10-B3)

Provious ndillon unusablo Froscribod by G8A

FAR [48 CFR} 53,242



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE oF

CONTINUATION SHEET| . p007-051014516/208 2 2
NAME OF OFFERDR OR CONTRACTOR
CHZM WG IDRHO LLC
ITEM MO, SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY JUNFT UNIT FRICE AMOUNT
(A) {B} (C} JiD) () (F)
Idaho Operationa
U.8. Department of Enexrg
Idaho Operations .
1955 Fremont Avenue
Idaho Falls ID 83415 US
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 03/30/2012
-|Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown
is the total amount):
00001 IDAHO CLEANUPF PROJECT AT THE INL 3,176,184,329.00

Line item value is:: §3,176,184,329.00
Incrementally Funded Amount: $2,682,904,425,31

Refer to the Continuation Pages incorporated as
part of this modification, This medification
includes a target cost and fee increase. fThe
total target value is $3,176,184,329, This
includes a target cost of $2,623,294,620 a target
fee of $192,426,703 and $360,000,000 for the
Defined Benefit Plan Funding.

NS 7840-01.152.8057

"GPTIOHAL FORM 333 [4-88)
Spontored by GBA
FAR (48 GFR} 52.110




DE-AC07-05ID14516
Continuation Pages
Mod 208

This modification provides a target cost and target fee adjustment for the directed change to
Sections C.3.1 Facilities related to the Accelerated Retrieval Project (ARP) I and VI located
at the Radioactive Waste Management Complex (RWMC). This modification also corrects
the target cost and fee for the People Soft Version 9.1 Upgrade from Modification 207, dated
February 29, 2012.

1. Section B.3 Total Centract Target Cost, Fee, and Completion Date, paragraph (a) is
modified as follows:

(a) The target cost of this contract is comprised of the following two (2) items:

a. SBW project at $316,000,000, and
b. Balance of the Idaho Cleanup Project (ICP) work is increased $6,290,839 from
$2,301,003,781 to $2,307,294,620. ‘

The target fee for this contract is increased by $463,006 from $192,426,703 1o
$192,889,709 (7.36% of target cost).

The total contract target cost and target fee are based on the contract completion date of
September 30, 2012. (The total proposed contract Target Cost and Target Fee shall not
exceed the funding limits specified in Section B.2 —~ Cleanup Funding, on either an annual or
total basis.)

2. Section C.3.1 Facilities is modified to incorporate the following scope:
Section C.3.1.1.1 Accelerated Retrieval Project (ARP) I and VI

CWI shall isolate ARP I and VI from ARP II/VII. CWI shall decontaminate, remove RCRA
regulated components, demolish or disposition of ARP VI structure and auxiliary structures
and components by September 30, 2012. CWI shall decontaminate and have demolition
ready the ARP I structure by September 30, 2012. CWI shall perform D&D Program
Management supporting RWMC D&D, INTEC D&D, RTC D&D and MFC D&D scopes.
This work will be funded by PBS ID-0040B-NEW-R1.3. CWI wiil provide monthly reports,
in accordance with ARRA requirements, for all performance on this task. CWI will close the
cost account and verify all financial data. Target cost is $6,645,531 with a target fee of
$489,111.

Work and costs associated with ARP I and VI and Program Management to include Option
scope are exempt from the calculation of the schedule incentive as provided under clause

B.4(c).

Should CWI be able to save costs, those cost savings may be used to complete the following
option scope by September 30, 2012, and earn the additional fee noted below. This incentive
fee will be paid from these cost savings. This fee can only be earned if all of the base scope
identified above is completed. Target cost optional pricing for ARP I and VI D&D is as
follows: :

Option: CWI shall complete the demolition or disposition of ARP I by September 30, 2012.



DE-AC07-051D14516
Continuation Pages
Mod 208

Target cost will be increased by $602,685 and target fee will be increased by $44,357 if
authorized to proceed with the work by the CO.

To exercise this Option, CWI will notify the DOE Contracting Officer (CO) substantiating
that CWI currently has funds available to perform the Option work, After DOE has verified
the work scope has been satisfactorily completed and validated funding availability, the CO
will provide direction back to CWI.

The completion of the ARP I-VI D&D is critical to meeting DOE's ARRA commitments. [f
this scope of work can be completed early it will allow exhumation work to progress without
a loss of continuity or work crews down time. This will also allow DOE to achieve its goal
of completing all exhumation by 2018. Therefore, DOE is offering CWI the following
schedule incentives that can be earned for the Option scope.

Schedule Incentive: An additional $250,000 will be paid if the Base Scope and Option scope
are completed on or before September 30, 2012,

3. PeopleSoft Version 9.1 Upgrade:

This modification revises the target cost from $2,316,714 to $1,962,022 (a target cost
decrease of $354,692). The target fee is revised from $170,510 to $144,405 (a target fee
decrease of $26,105. The reason for this adjustment is the fiscal year 2013 costs were
inadvertently included with Modification 207, dated February 29, 2012,

CONTRACTOR'S STATEMENT OF RELEASE: In consideration of the modification
agreed to herein as a complete equitable adjustment for the directed change related to
Sections C.3.1 Facilities in accordance with contract Section 1.81 52,243-2 Changes—Cost
Reimbursement Alt I, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all
liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or
circumstances giving rise to the proposal for adjustment. The total price of this definitized
change order is $7,134,642,

b



